



INGREDIENT STATEMENT and INFORMATION

Note: All Great American Cookies batter products contain or may come into contact with common allergens, including wheat, peanuts, soy, tree nuts, milk and eggs.

COOKIES

ORIGINAL COOKIE: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Palm Shortening, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Soy, Milk, and Wheat.

OATMEAL COOKIE: Oats, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), Raisins, Liquid Whole Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Walnuts (Walnuts, BHT In Corn Oil Added To Maintain Freshness), Water, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Ground Cinnamon.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Tree Nuts, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

DOUBLE FUDGE COOKIE: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Cocoa Powder, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Baking Soda, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE: Sugar, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Peanut Butter (Dry Roasted Peanuts, Hydrogenated Rapeseed/Cottonseed Oils), Peanut Butter Chips (Partially Defatted Peanuts, Sugar, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Palm Kernel Oil And Soybean Oil), Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Reduced Minerals Whey (Milk), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Soy Lecithin, And Vanillin, Artificial Flavor), Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Oat Flour-Low Bran (Oats, Dehulled), Liquid Whole Eggs, Modified Food Starch, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Baking Soda, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Peanut, Soy, and Wheat.

PECAN SUPREME (CHOCOLATE CHIP) COOKIE: Sugar, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Shortening (Palm Oil), Pecans, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour, Partially Debranned, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Nonfat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts, and Wheat.



INGREDIENT STATEMENT and INFORMATION

Note: All Great American Cookies batter products contain or may come into contact with common allergens, including wheat, peanuts, soy, tree nuts, milk and eggs.

COOKIES

SNICKERDOODLE COOKIE: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Butter Blend (Butter, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Natural Flavor (Includes Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Extractive Of Annatto, Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Shortening (Palm Oil), Liquid Whole Eggs, Water, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Cream Of Tartar (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate And Calcium Sulfate), Baking Soda, Salt, Cinnamon.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

WHITE CHOCOLATE MACADAMIA COOKIE: Sugar, Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), White Confectionary Chunks (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Non-Fat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Shortening (Palm Oil), Macadamia Nuts, Water, Desiccated Coconut (Contains Sodium Metabisulfite To Retain Whiteness), Sugar, Salt, Water And Propylene Glycol (To Sustain Freshness)), Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour, Partially De-branned, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Coconut Emulsion.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts, and Wheat.

ORIGINAL COOKIE W/M&M'S® : Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Palm Shortening, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour; Partially De-Branned, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

M&M'S MINI: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Less Than 2% - Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Coloring (Includes Yellow #5 Lake, Red #40 Lake, Blue #1 Lake, Yellow #6 Lake, Blue #2 Lake, Blue #1, Blue #2, Red #40, Yellow #5, Yellow #6), Dextrin.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

ORIGINAL COOKIE W/REESE'S PIECES® : Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Flour, Oat, Partially De-Branned, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

REESE'S PIECES: Sugar, Partially Defatted Peanuts, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Soybean Oil), Corn Syrup, Dextrose, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Palm Kernel Oil, Artificial Color (Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Blue 1 Lake), Salt, Confectioner's Glaze, Modified Cornstarch, Lecithin (Soy), Vanillin, Artificial Flavor, Carnauba Wax, Milk.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Peanut, Soy, and Wheat.



INGREDIENT STATEMENT and INFORMATION

Note: All Great American Cookies batter products contain or may come into contact with common allergens, including wheat, peanuts, soy, tree nuts, milk and eggs.

COOKIES

DOUBLE FUDGE COOKIE W/REESE'S PIECES®: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Cocoa Powder, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Baking Soda, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor. **REESE'S PIECES:** Sugar, Partially Defatted Peanuts, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Soybean Oil), Corn Syrup, Dextrose, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Palm Kernel Oil, Artificial Color (Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Blue 1 Lake), Salt, Confectioner's Glaze, Modified Cornstarch, Lecithin (Soy), Vanillin, Artificial Flavor, Carnauba Wax, Milk.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Peanut, Soy, and Wheat.

PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE W/M&M'S®: Sugar, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Peanut Butter (Dry Roasted Peanuts, Hydrogenated Rapeseed/Cottonseed Oils), Peanut Butter Chips (Partially Defatted Peanuts, Sugar, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Palm Kernel Oil And Soybean Oil), Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Reduced Minerals Whey (Milk), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Soy Lecithin, And Vanillin, Artificial Flavor), Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Oat Flour-Low Bran (Oats, Dehulled), Liquid Whole Eggs, Modified Food Starch, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Baking Soda, Natural & Artificial Flavor. **M&M'S, Mini:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Less Than 2% - Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Coloring (Includes Yellow #5 Lake, Red #40 Lake, Blue #1 Lake, Yellow #6 Lake, Blue #2 Lake, Blue #1, Blue #2, Red #40, Yellow #5, Yellow #6), Dextrin.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Peanut, Soy, and Wheat.

CHEWY PECAN SUPREME COOKIE: Sugar, Pecans, Egg Whites (Egg Whites, Triethyl Citrate, Guar Gum), Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Shortening (Palm Oil), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts, and Wheat.

CHEWY CHOCOLATE SUPREME COOKIE: Sugar, Egg Whites, (Egg Whites, Triethyl Citrate, Guar Gum), White Confectionary Chunks, (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Pecans, Cashews (Cashews, Canola Oil), Cocoa Powder (Processed With Alkali), Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts, and Wheat.

SUGAR COOKIE: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

RAINBOW SANDING SUGAR: Sugar, Confectioner's Glaze, Red 3, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 6, Red 40, Blue 2, Yellow 5, Blue 1

Allergens: Contains Egg, Soy, and Wheat.



INGREDIENT STATEMENT and INFORMATION

Note: All Great American Cookies batter products contain or may come into contact with common allergens, including wheat, peanuts, soy, tree nuts, milk and eggs.

COOKIES

BIRTHDAY CAKE: Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), White Confectionary Chunks (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Liquid Whole Eggs, Water, Nonfat Milk Powder, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Baking Soda, Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavor. **Rainbow Sprinkles:** Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Palm Kernel), Dextrin, Soy Lecithin, Confectioner's Glaze, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Red 40 Lake, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 6 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

STRAWBERRY CRINKLE: Sugar, Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), White Confectionary Chunks (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey), Liquid Whole Eggs, Milk, Nonfat, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Artificial Flavor, Food Coloring [Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Glycerin, Sugar, FD&C Red 3, Modified Food Starch, FD&C Yellow 5, Sodium Benzoate, And Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Carrageenan Gum, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, FD&C Red40].

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

DOMINO COOKIE: White Confectionary Chunks (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor), Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Cocoa Powder, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Modified Food Starch, Baking Soda.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

PUMPKIN SPICE COOKIE: Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Water, White Confectionary Chunks (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor), Shortening (Palm Oil), Liquid Whole Eggs, Pumpkin Flakes (Pumpkin, Maltodextrin, Corn Flour, Lecithin), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Pumpkin Flavor (Propylene Glycol, Natural Pumpkin Flavoring), Baking Soda, Cinnamon, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Leavening Agent (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Cinnamon Sugar (Sugar, Cinnamon), Sugar (Powdered).

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

GINGERBREAD COOKIE: Flour, Wheat Spring (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Shortening (Palm Oil), Liquid Whole Eggs, Molasses, Water, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Ground Ginger, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Ground Cinnamon, Baking Soda, Ground Cloves, Cinnamon Sugar (Sugar, Cinnamon), Sugar (Powdered).

Allergens: Contains Egg, Soy, and Wheat.



INGREDIENT STATEMENT and INFORMATION

Note: All Great American Cookies batter products contain or may come into contact with common allergens, including wheat, peanuts, soy, tree nuts, milk and eggs.

COOKIE CAKES

IMPERIAL FUDGE ICING: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Fully Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar). Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Mono- And Diglycerides, Salt, Polysorbate 60, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural And Artificial Flavors.

Allergens: Contains Milk, Soy.

XTRA SMOOTH ICING: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono- And Diglycerides), Water, Corn Syrup. Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Artificial Color, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Salt, Guar Gum, Phosphoric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Polysorbate 60, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative).

Allergens: Contains Soy.

CREAM CHEESE BUTTERCREME ICING: Sugar, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Cheese Culture), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono- And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), Dextrose. Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Cream Cheese Powder (Cream Cheese Solids [Cream, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Lactic Acid], Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Natural Flavor), Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Benzoic Acid (Preservative), Polysorbate 60, Propyl Gallate (Antioxidant), Beta Carotene (Color).

Allergens: Contains Milk, Soy.

GERMAN CHOCOLATE ICING: Sugar, Coconut (Sodium Metabisulfite), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil), Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Pecans. Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Modified Food Starch (Corn), Salt, Polysorbate 60, Caramel Color, Sorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin, Agar, Artificial Flavor, Propyl Gallate (Antioxidant).

Allergens: Contains Soy and Tree Nuts.

12" COOKIE CAKE SLICE (Non – Iced): Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate Chips, (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

16" COOKIE CAKE SLICE (Non – Iced) : Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate Chips, (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.



INGREDIENT STATEMENT and INFORMATION

Note: All Great American Cookies batter products contain or may come into contact with common allergens, including wheat, peanuts, soy, tree nuts, milk and eggs.

COOKIE CAKES

16" COOKIE CAKE W/M&M'S® SLICE (Non – Iced): Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate Chips, (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

M&M's, MINI: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Less Than 2% - Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Coloring (Includes Yellow #5 Lake, Red #40 Lake, Blue #1 Lake, Yellow #6 Lake, Blue #2 Lake, Blue #1, Blue #2, Red #40, Yellow #5, Yellow #6), Dextrin.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

8" ORIGINAL COOKIE CAKE HEART-SMALL SLICE (Non – Iced): Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate Chips, (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

14" ORIGINAL COOKIE CAKE HEART-LARGE SLICE (Non – Iced) : Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate Chips, (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

LARGE PAN COOKIE CAKE SLICE (Non – Iced): Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate Chips, (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

INDIVIDUALLY YOURS COOKIE CAKE SLICE (Non – Iced) : Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate Chips, (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.



INGREDIENT STATEMENT and INFORMATION

Note: All Great American Cookies batter products contain or may come into contact with common allergens, including wheat, peanuts, soy, tree nuts, milk and eggs.

BROWNIES

RED VELVET BROWNIE: Sugar, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Shortening (Palm Oil), Sugar, Butter Blend (Butter, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Natural Flavor (Includes Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Extractive Of Annatto, Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Liquid Whole Eggs (Water, Sodium Hydroxide (Processing Aid)), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa Powder, Modified Food Starch, Food Color (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, FD&C Red 40, Glycerin, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, FD&C Red 3, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Methyl Paraben And Propyl Paraben), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

COOKIE BASE: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, [Water, Sodium Hydroxide (Processing Aid)], Flour, Oat, Partially De-Branded, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder–Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

CREAM CHEESE BUTTERCREME ICING: Sugar, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Cheese Culture), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono- And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), Dextrose. Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Cream Cheese Powder (Cream Cheese Solids [Cream, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Lactic Acid], Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Natural Flavor), Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Benzoic Acid (Preservative), Polysorbate 60, Propyl Gallate (Antioxidant), Beta Carotene (Color).

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

ICED FUDGE BROWNIE: Sugar, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Shortening (Palm Oil), Chocolate Syrup (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Cocoa, Unsweetened Chocolate, Vanilla, Mono-Diglycerides (Emulsifiers), Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Water, Cocoa Powder, Eggs, Butter Blend (Butter, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Natural Flavor (Includes Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Extractive Of Annatto, Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

IMPERIAL FUDGE ICING: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Fully Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar). Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Mono- And Diglycerides, Salt, Polysorbate 60, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural And Artificial Flavors.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

FUDGE NUT BROWNIE: Sugar, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Shortening (Palm Oil), Walnuts (Walnuts, BHT In Corn Oil Added To Maintain Freshness), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa Powder, Eggs, Butter Blend (Butter, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Natural Flavor (Includes Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Extractive Of Annatto, Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

IMPERIAL FUDGE ICING: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Fully Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar). Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Mono- And Diglycerides, Salt, Polysorbate 60, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural And Artificial Flavors.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts, and Wheat.



INGREDIENT STATEMENT and INFORMATION

Note: All Great American Cookies batter products contain or may come into contact with common allergens, including wheat, peanuts, soy, tree nuts, milk and eggs.

BROWNIES

GERMAN CHOCOLATE FUDGE NUT BROWNIE: Sugar, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Shortening (Palm Oil), Walnuts (Walnuts, BHT In Corn Oil Added To Maintain Freshness), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa Powder, Eggs, Butter Blend (Butter, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Natural Flavor (Includes Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Extractive Of Annatto, Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

GERMAN CHOCOLATE ICING: Sugar, Coconut (Sodium Metabisulfite), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil), Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Pecans. Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Modified Food Starch (Corn), Salt, Polysorbate 60, Caramel Color, Sorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin, Agar, Artificial Flavor, Propyl Gallate (Antioxidant).

COOKIE BASE: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Palm Shortening, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour; Partially De-Branned, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts, Coconut, and Wheat.

GERMAN CHOCOLATE FUDGE BROWNIE: Sugar, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Shortening (Palm Oil), Chocolate Syrup (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Cocoa, Unsweetened Chocolate, Vanilla, Mono-Diglycerides (Emulsifiers), Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Water, Cocoa Powder, Eggs, Butter Blend (Butter, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Natural Flavor (Includes Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Extractive Of Annatto, Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

GERMAN CHOCOLATE ICING: Sugar, Coconut (Sodium Metabisulfite), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil), Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Pecans. Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Modified Food Starch (Corn), Salt, Polysorbate 60, Caramel Color, Sorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin, Agar, Artificial Flavor, Propyl Gallate (Antioxidant)

COOKIE BASE: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Palm Shortening, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour; Partially De-Branned, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Coconut, and Wheat.

CHEESECAKE BROWNIE: Sugar, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Shortening (Palm Oil), White Confectionary Chunks (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Butter Blend Margarine (Butter, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Natural Flavor (Includes Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Extractive Of Annatto, Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Water, Modified Food Starch), Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Caramel Color.

COOKIE BASE: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Palm Shortening, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour; Partially De-Branned, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.



INGREDIENT STATEMENT and INFORMATION

Note: All Great American Cookies batter products contain or may come into contact with common allergens, including wheat, peanuts, soy, tree nuts, milk and eggs.

BROWNIES

CHOCOLATE SWIRL CHEESECAKE BROWNIE: Sugar, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Shortening (Palm Oil), White Confectionary Chunks (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Butter Blend Margarine (Butter, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Natural Flavor (Includes Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Extractive Of Annatto, Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Water, Modified Food Starch), Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

CHOCOLATE SWIRL: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk, Chocolate Liquor, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier), Vanillin (An Artificial Flavor.)

COOKIE BASE: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Palm Shortening, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour; Partially De-Branned, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

STRAWBERRY SWIRL CHEESECAKE BROWNIE: Sugar, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Shortening (Palm Oil) , White Confectionary Chunks (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Butter Blend Margarine (Butter, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Natural Flavor (Includes Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Extractive Of Annatto, Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Water, Modified Food Starch), Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

STRAWBERRY GLAZE: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch (Corn). Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Salt, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Agar, Red 40, Natural And Artificial Flavor.

COOKIE BASE: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Palm Shortening, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour; Partially De-Branned, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.



INGREDIENT STATEMENT and INFORMATION

Note: All Great American Cookies batter products contain or may come into contact with common allergens, including wheat, peanuts, soy, tree nuts, milk and eggs.

OTHERS

ORIGINAL CHOCOLATE CHIP BIG BITE: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Palm Shortening, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour; Partially De-Branded, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

ORIGINAL CHOCOLATE CHIP DOOZIE BIG BITE W/M&M'S®: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Palm Shortening, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour; Partially De-Branded, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

XTRA SMOOTH ICING: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono- And Diglycerides), Water, Corn Syrup. Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Artificial Color, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Salt, Guar Gum, Phosphoric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Polysorbate 60, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative).

M&M'S, MINI: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Less Than 2% - Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Coloring (Includes Yellow #5 Lake, Red #40 Lake, Blue #1 Lake, Yellow #6 Lake, Blue #2 Lake, Blue #1, Blue #2, Red #40, Yellow #5, Yellow #6), Dextrin.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

ORIGINAL CHOCOLATE CHIP DOUBLE DOOZIE: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Palm Shortening, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour; Partially De-Branded, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.

XTRA SMOOTH ICING: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono- And Diglycerides), Water, Corn Syrup. Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Artificial Color, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Salt, Guar Gum, Phosphoric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Polysorbate 60, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative).

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

PEANUT BUTTER COLOSSAL W/M&M'S®: Sugar, Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Peanut Butter (Dry Roasted Peanuts, Hydrogenated Rapeseed/Cottonseed Oils), Peanut Butter Chips (Partially Defatted Peanuts, Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Palm Kernel Oil And Soybean Oil), Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Reduced Minerals Whey (Milk), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Soy Lecithin, And Vanillin, Artificial Flavor), Shortening (Palm Oil), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Oat Flour-Low Bran (Oats, Dehulled), Liquid Whole Eggs, Modified Food Starch, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Baking Soda, Natural & Artificial Flavor.

M&M'S, MINI: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Less Than 2% - Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Coloring (Includes Yellow #5 Lake, Red #40 Lake, Blue #1 Lake, Yellow #6 Lake, Blue #2 Lake, Blue #1, Blue #2, Red #40, Yellow #5, Yellow #6), Dextrin.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, and Wheat.



INGREDIENT STATEMENT and INFORMATION

Note: All Great American Cookies batter products contain or may come into contact with common allergens, including wheat, peanuts, soy, tree nuts, milk and eggs.

OTHERS

ORIGINAL CHOCOLATE CHIP COLOSSAL W/M&M'S®: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Palm Shortening, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Oat Flour; Partially De-Branned, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt. **M&M'S, MINI:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), Sugar, Less Than 2% - Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Coloring (Includes Yellow #5 Lake, Red #40 Lake, Blue #1 Lake, Yellow #6 Lake, Blue #2 Lake, Blue #1, Blue #2, Red #40, Yellow #5, Yellow #6), Dextrin.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

COOKIE CUP WITH ICING: Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Chocolate Chips, (Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Palm Shortening, Water, Liquid Whole Eggs; Water, Sodium Hydroxide (Processing Aid), Oat Flour; Partially De-Branned, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Baking Soda, Modified Food Starch, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Salt.
IMPERIAL FUDGE ICING: Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Fully Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar). Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Mono- And Diglycerides, Salt, Polysorbate 60, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural And Artificial Flavors.

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

**This Nutritional information is provided by the GFG Management, LLC Certified Nutritional Database. This Information provided is based upon operator of the franchised store complying with our specifications concerning preparation, supplies, serving size and similar requirements. Some variation is likely to occur from store to store. These Nutritional tables also ascertain and incorporate USDA caloric and manufacturer data.

**For more information regarding ingredients of each product call Customer Service at 1-877-639-2361. The items may include nut and nut products and it is impossible to guarantee that any Great American Cookies products will be free of peanut or other nuts.

**Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your caloric needs.